

Public Notice

The City of Monroe, in conjunction with the County of Monroe, will be hosting an information meeting regarding DTE Energy's requested reduction in their taxable value. The information meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, November 14, 2017 at 6:00 p.m. EST in the Monroe County Board of Commissioners Chambers located on the First Floor, 125 East Second Street, Monroe, Michigan. The agenda for this meeting is part of the public notice. It is anticipated that there may be quorum present from the following boards, commissions, and councils:

Monroe County Board of Commissioners
City of Monroe
Monroe County Intermediate School District
Monroe County Community College
Monroe County Library System
Monroe Public Schools
Jefferson Public Schools
Charter Township of Frenchtown
Charter Township of Monroe
Lake Erie Transit
Monroe County Commission on Aging
Monroe County Fairview Home-Social Services Board
Monroe County Museum
Monroe County Department of Veteran's Affairs Committee

The City of Monroe will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon one week's notice to the City Clerk/Treasurer. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Monroe by writing or calling: City Clerk-Treasurer, 120 East First Street, Monroe, Michigan 48161, phone (734) 384-9137.

Posted: November 7, 2017

Michelle J. LaVoy, City of Monroe Clerk-Treasurer

AGENDA

DTE Taxable Value Information Workshop

Tuesday, November 14, 2017; 6:00 p.m., EST
Monroe County Board of Commissioner's Chambers

1st Floor, 125 East Second Street, Monroe, MI 48161

- 1. Introductions:
- 2. Review of Meeting Outline:
- 3. Update of Prior Actions:
- 4. Assemble team to participate in discussions with DTE:
- 5. Process for Petitioner Appeal
- 6. Next Steps
- 7. Open Discussion
- 8. Public Comment
- 9. Adjournment